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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

State of West Virginia OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Conservation Commission P, 0. Box L4188, Charleston i, W. Va
. . ) 3 . .
Cl’larles'ton S ? -vg;ppnvta': COMPLETE ADDRESS
April b, .19.55
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Lincoln Bt
ADDRESS
Wayne Gt
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3253 200

Well No._70 (0.L.0. Serial #918) ¥'2° =o°

ADDRESS Wilson Coal Land C ompany Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or--as-the—ease-magﬁbe unde!\-imnt-er--lense-dﬁeL

ummell Anderson & Thomas B,
—December 17, 1936 , madeby_Jackson - Special Commissioners o
Owens-I1linois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass C?and recorded on the__23rd day
of _December, 1936 »in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 188 , page I=33

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ da

; y— betors;
% on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS,LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

./:‘/fsﬁ i /7(?\9 P. 0., Box hlSB
Ay %) Address s

TR T e of
2  peR\) - Well O } Charleston U,

S L gGEWEP S g 0270912024
! RES “u;\\\\\k West Virginia

WESE T WS 5

af STATE

*Section 3 . ... I{fﬁgg\ ich objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the Treceipt,of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

mwr
WAY =960
%’ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA

g PeERMIT NUMBER
A




Fomston | coor | Ty | me | pwm | MG | PEE | emes
Sand Light Hard 1133 1152 | Water 1153,| 1/2 B.P.H,
Sand Light Med, 1152 1161
Sand White Hard 1161 1188 Foundsgoo' water in holle over weeke-end
at- ll ' .
Sand, Brokjen Dark Soft 1188 1318
81. % Shs.| Dark Med, 1318 1355
Slate Light Med, 1355 1375
Slate Rock| Red Med. 1375 13%
Slate Light Med, 1395 1409
Maxton Sand Light Hard 1409 1422
Red Rock | Red Soft 1422 1,30
81. & Shs,| Light Med. 1430 140
Maxton Grey Hard 1hho 471
Little Dark Hard 1471 1502
Slate Dark Soft 1502 150k
Big Lime | White Hard 1504 1536 SLM 1508 = [Sand LM 1504.
Ran 7 " caging on shoe |at 152 feet.
' Dried up e at 1536 flt, to test pipe,
Big Lime White Hard 1536 1559 e—a&-gg apgrox. 200' water in hole -
: e bailed dry before (7" was pulled.
Pulled 7% 31-“8.
; 5=3-55 & 5455 Bailing & reaming hole
Lime Dark Hard 1559 1563
Big Lime | White Hard 1563 1610
Lime Yellow Med, 1610 1616
Lime Shell| Brown Med., 1616 1622
Settling Grey Med, 1622 1623
Lime & Light Hard 1623 1625
Settling Grey Hard 1625 1627 Ran 7 " casing on shoe [at 1625'10"
7" cemented in (by Hallliburton Co.)
with 15 sadks camsnt. 7 bbl, water
Grey & put in af plug. ’
Big Lime | Sandy Soft 1627 1633 0il 1628-31 show. (S pq}u. in 32 hours)
Big Lime | White Hard 1633 1673
Big Lime | Dark Hard 1673 1680
Big Lime | Light Hard 1680 1693
Big Lime | Dark Hard 1693 1713
Red Injun | Red Med., 1713 1738 SIM 1713 = |Sand IM 1714,
Grey Injun Grey Med, 1738 1768
Shell Dark Hard 1768 1772
S1, & Shells Light Soft 1772 1879
Slate lt Light Soft 1879 1903
Lime Shellp Light Soft 1903 1939
Slate Light Sof't 1939 197h
Shell Light Med, 197k 1978
Slate Light Soft 1978 1993
S1, & Shs.| Orey Med, 1993 2009
Slate - - 2009 2026
81, & Shs.| Light Sof't 2026 2088
Slate - Soft 2088 2115
Lime Shells = Hard 2115 2130
S1, & Shs,| Light Med, 2130 2136
Shell Light Hard 2136 21h0
S1, & Shs,| Light Med. 21lo 2162
81. & Shs,| Light Soft 2162 221}
Sl. & Shs. Dark Soft 221} 2261
Shell Dark ' Hard 2261 " 2267
Berea Sand Grey Hard 2267 2269 :
Berea Sand Light Hard 2269 2348  |SLM 2269 = $and LM 2278
Slate Whi te Sof't 2348 2358
Slate Black Soft 2358 . 2367
Br. Shale | Brown Med. 2367 2428
Slate Grey Soft 24,28 2183
Sl. & Shs. Crey Soft 2483 252}
Slate - |- Grey Soft 252l . 260l
Sl. & Shs,| Light Sof't 260l 2645
81, & Shs. Grey Hard 2645 2673
Slate Grey Soft 2673 2732 02/09/2024
Date June 27, - 19595

APPROVED.OWENS, LIBBEY~-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT e

B irss o & Groenime s By. / %"@Z‘/
; o ! P - (Title) Geologist
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0G-10

Quadrangle _Naugatuck

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 6‘@

WELL RECORD

Permit No._ Way=960 0il or Gas WelL____ 088
e (KIN_D)
Company. OWENS , LIBBEY -OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT s & o S
Address._Pe O Box 4158, Charleston L, W. Va, Tubing | Drilling Well Packers
Farm_ _Wilson Coal Land Co. ___Acres 9931
: Size
Location (waters) :
Well No_70_(Serial #918) Eley. 1017.71 16 Kind of Packer
District___Lincoln County____Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. Size of
Address. 8% -—
Mineral rights are owned by 6% Depth set
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 2 Perf.bottom____
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf.bottom_____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water ___feet. feet FEET. INCHES________FEET_________ INCHES
Salt.water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:(}tor Top Bottom 3‘%&:& g:‘l:ltll& Remarks
Continued from previous page:
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2732 282}y |Started us:h#g Linco at 2757.
Slate Grey Soft 282} 2846
Sle & Shs, Grey Hard 2846 2878
Slate Light Soft 2878 2913
Br, Shale Brown Soft 2913 3102 Gas 3055, 245 cu, ft.
Shell Brown Hard 3102 3110
Shale - Soft 3110 3133
Sh, & Shs. Brown Med, 3133 3159
Br, Shale Brown Soft 3159 3212
Slate Whitte Soft 3212 3232 |SIM 3232 = $and IM 3230
Total Depth 323 Shot 6-16-5% with 8,400# Detonite
from 2367 tp 3232.
TB: - AiBs 3011 Test before|shot - no gas.
Test 15 Min} after shot 901 M
g B o . y 20 M
W 1) Hrs) " ® 33,2 M
n 20% n " " 25.8 M
R.P. 265# in 7 dgys.
Well shut-in in 7" casing 6-17-55.
2/09/2024

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. @/@\ f é 0 p - Well No 7 &
COMPANY / // f i A ( ADDRESS /f/ (.% /ZJZ\&. 7V a ,
/ 08 .0 Yo ()L P, S
FARM / 18PRE¢T COUNTYM#&Q;__

Fn e _ vV , 7
Filling Material Used 6 Vﬁv/( )‘/—/ 74 w_/ﬁ[t_ﬁ '/CM/A 2449'7[

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

.

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

At (7

oistricT weld RFRRIER U 24



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASI
TUBING © | DRILLING LWeLL PACEERS
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth-sete
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____________
ng P otal dep 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch man Pert. top
Perf. bottomecce o
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

BATE

oistricT sl L) WgesCrandt



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No %{/M - fé d /O Well No 7 0

. /7
FARM_/ LDISTRICTMCOUNTY k4 /o (T4

Filling Material Used /ﬁo lxéél// A 7‘1:’@’/{ (7] /j/%d &1/141/

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
m—
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

7////¢W e ‘,ﬁ,&%qg,zj 2 L2577\ a alleir
6 7> Joiy

7

Drillers’ Names ;/ /7// A, ////WAW\

Lb, Faaln

Remarks:

Titpang To full 77 Poofee,

oy
S

DATE




0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | smmu | E
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer______
Farm
138
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8Y4
654 Depthset—
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth____________ " Pt 40
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom________
i d §
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Gl Ues PeEk SR
Perf, bottom_________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

ppem—— W A | © P4 = b 2



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

ot ﬂ/ﬂ/‘/ 7&0 )O Well No 7 4,

COMPAN%EL% DDRESS /OVA/Z?/L/M J//;u,, A?a,
FAR // e D/%ICT COUNTY ‘//Z/Cllé//r’t!

Q(/ /%7 ﬁ,ﬁvu //,/64¢1_u‘./

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

Filling Material Used

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Jiga S gea =

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

S ok,
0, 7l

Ren77 Wﬂ«h{/z/m o /44%0 /Wﬂlw?\

“54—\7 7

/\1 D1%27288y3&\

% il T R 1967 )
. / & e é 7 % RECEIVED 5

DATE




S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASI
TUBING © | DRILLING |  WELL PARRERS
Company.
Size
Address
16, Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth..__....
rilling complete 'otal dep 4 Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot_ 2 Perf, bottom____
. 4 :
Initial open flow——____________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Pert, top
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT...e——_Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

. DATE pope— o 1 22 o



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nowﬁ ,O Well No 757
) P
COMPANY// =& l ) 4N LA ADDRESSM /e 7 - i

rarsf/ YAk (40 A ms'rmc’rm_coumy f{ / MM
Filling Material Used A’)O ; [Ly /, ﬁ f ,(24/1/1_40‘%1_\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drlllets Names : :/ /} ///A/"L fAZ{ /p(

/C 7764'

~Plegrd ¥ Al T Lllsin o 5~

’3 ~gF=L7
V74

- )7 o 3 - ( 7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
. TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
65% Depthset____
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth._______ % Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom____

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
foik ‘peenbue The - NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

BATE

raVaWiaYaWlaYaVaW.|

DISTRICT Wide/ Yspkérohl T



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set a permanent bridge at - 236!
2 - Sacks neat cement -~ 5' crushed stone

Set a2 permanent bridgé at 226¢"

2 - Sacks neat cement - 5' crushed stone.
At /600 5, < patha M/W%

Pull 7" Caefng.

Set 2 permenent bridge at - 1504!
2 - Sacks neat cement - 5' crushed stone.

Set a permanent bridge at ~ 1409!

2 - Sa kg neat cemept - 5' crushedstone. Cobepdinl PR €
MM//},J 2 ki Bties? P 54

Pull 8 5f8% casing,

Set a permenent bridge 259' - 30' below coal.
Neat cement 259' to 206! -~ 20! zbove co=zl.

Clay - 206' to*175' -
2 = Sacks neat cement.

Fill with clay to 10°%.
Errect marker in compliance with oil and gas laws.

File affidavit as soon as well is plugged,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the. undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very ?y yours,
B A Jiliscdl
R, b ur

lock

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appr(U?}'(jngOZ 4

/&7 day of }l’ : lﬁ-;L.
¢ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0Oil and Gas Division

By: st sppeoe pdrorrtl

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one céfy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

R,L. Spurlock, Contractor

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
: #3 33rd. St. S.E

Charleston, W .Va. 25304

Address Complete Address
1-16-67
Coal Owner ' Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Lincoln ' District
Address
Wayne ’ County
Lease or Property Owner a 70
Well No.

Wilson Coal Iamnd Co,

Address Farm
Inspector to be notified Mr. Butbher City. Barboursvillle Telephone 7361933
Gentlemen :— 2iirs, in advence of plugging

The undersigned well operator is about t6 abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

15’\5«'\5151t ’ (9/0 | Ver %truly yours,
\f\\:\ A ("& \ urlock
§ JAN 1967 \?‘-") ! Well Operator
ol ECEIVED ""’.‘
NOTE: Upon o a::yﬁ% ﬁm?&‘fv ;\’ well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
: sﬁsﬂtb dSvi ] I

registered engin

HREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER gND TWO

S OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
show the district an wﬁ ch the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of TS and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 02/09/2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-960

Permit Number



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

R,L, Spurlock, Contractor

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER té 3'%1‘(1. S‘E:“%O‘EV:ELL OPERATOR
herleston, W.Ve. 25304
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 2 1967
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No.__9
Wilson Coal Land Co.

ADDRESS

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Mr, Butcher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
-
County of
Tommy Tomblin and. K.L, Spurlokk

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by. E.L. Spurlock "
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 22 ___day of January
and filled in the following manner:

, 19 67 , and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SlEE S KIND SAELA R oy
; 2367=-2357 ~ Cement 7" Cement
- 2267-2257 - Cement 7" Cenment
1600-1590 ~ Cement 7" Cement
1504-1496 ~ Cement 7% Cement
1409-1399 ~ Cement 7" Cement pn 1395' | 230!
1133-1123 - Cement 8" Cement 8" 453" | None
259-206 - Cement 10" Cement
206-175 - Clay
175-165 - Cement 10" Cement m\
165-10 - Clag P SR N
10 - Surface - Cement Vo ) By
AN IR R =
S | .cgbe o
gj’q ({(/\36\‘“‘\\4\\‘
L‘{,’} \‘(‘\% x‘.. K,
COAL SEAMS DESCR'P;‘%Q”EBQNUME@/&’
— 226-229 7" Casing 10' belokw surface
(NAME) 32" above surface filled and
(NAME) set in cement.
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the - day of
March ; 1967

And further deponents saith not.

,1967

02/09/2024
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— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

g DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No A/A\/ = qé d

Drillers’ Names

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
mae | sERg |
Company. :
Size
Address
s (f 16 Kind of Packer—______
Far 4,
13
Well No 7 d 10 Size of
mstriMCowt;ﬁ%& 81,
654 Depthset -
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depthe..- 2 e Bt
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2= Perf, bottom_____
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Lineus Yive P L
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feep | 1LEV ﬂfﬁﬁ INCHES FEET INCHES
R0 SRR\t >

Remarks:




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
p————— =

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT w&gmgm®24



State of Mest Virginia
Bepartment of flines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5

W. F. CIGENBROD GURMER WAMOGK

DIRECTOR

July 3, 1967 DLPUTY DIRECTOR

R. L. Spurliock
#8 33rd Street, S. E.
Charleston, West Virginia

In Re: :
Permit__ WAY-960
Farm
Well No. 7p
District Linroln

County__ waype

Gentlemen:

The final insg:ction report for your well which
§{s described above has been received in our office. ,

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
Bond, posted to cover same.

Please return the enclosed, cancelled Bond to
the Surety and/or Bonding Company that executed said Bond
in your behalf in order that they may give you credit on
their records.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

oaa
Enclosure

02/09/2024
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Stute of Pest Birginia
Bepartment of SHines
®il und Bas Bivision
Uharleston 5

GURMER WAMOCK

. P ENBROD
W. F. EIGENB DEPUTY DIRECTOR

DIREZCTOR June 26, 1967

E. L. Lusher

OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR

Box 37-A

Lavalette, West Virginia 2553%

In Re: PERMIT WAY-968
COMPANY R, L, Spurlock
FARM Wilson Coal Land Co.
WELL NO._ 70

DISTRICT _Linooln
COUNTY Wayne

Dear Sir:

Would you please make a final inspection of the well
described above.

Very truly yours,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ap

02/09/2024
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Drill Deeper
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Companyﬁmaa;&éée)dmmw

Address Co '

Farm Maa/éaﬁa/ Co.

Tract_________ Acres J937 Lease No. /ZLO
Well (Farm) No._Z¢@ ____ Serial No. 9/
Elevation (Spirit Level) __/Z0¢7. 7/

Quadrangle /’/0({9¢ﬁ¢1\“-2 -S320'"y/. 90"

Cou nty.&z&__mstrict.&.ﬂ_c-g@_

Engineer __7%.S. i:/aarnoly

Engineer's Registration No. _2& .9

File No. Drawing No.

Date _AP2rch28 /955 Scale /= S00 *

. ;
; F LN
Abantnment ..... P{"‘ !q "67 Rl Lu Ep ‘EFIM Is Q;OTR,M‘BE?

L)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¢ CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. _M#%dz/ 09/2024

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown. '

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

K.E 160 IMPERIAL
TRACING CLOTH T. M,





